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01. ASSAMESE (Code: 114)
EXAMINATION STRUCTURE CLASS- XI 

(APRIL 2017- MARCH 2018)
Time: 3 hours Marks: 100

Section Details of Topics/Chapters Types of 
Question

No. of 
Qestion Marks

Section- A 
Grammar
36 marks

1. Applied Grammar :
 i. Major parts of speech (Bisheshya, 

Bisheshan, Sarbanam)
 ii. Samocharan Sabda 
 iii. Biparitarthak Sabda 
 iv. Upasarga
 v.  Sandhi
 vi. Natwa Bidhi
 vii. Bakya Paribartan (Transformation 

meaning wise)
 viii. Linga (Gender)
 ix. One word substitute (Bak - Samhati)

VSA/MCQ 

VSA/MCQ 
VSA/MCQ 

VSA 
VSA/MCQ 

VSA
VSA

VSA/MCQ 
VSA

6

4
4
3
5
3
3

4
4

1x6=6

1x4=4
1x4=4
1x3=3
1x5=5
1x3=3
1x3=3

1x4=4
1x4=4

Section -B 
Composition 
& Writing
14 marks

2. i. Proverb
 ii. Essay Writing:
  a) Utsab Bisayak
  b) Adarsa Mulak

LA 
LA

1
1

4x1=4
10x1=10

Section- C 
Literature
50 marks

3. Prose:
 General Questions and Explanation
 i. Bishwa Adhyan - Satyanath Bora 
 ii. Gaurav- Kaliram Medhi
 iii. Axomor Purani Khel Dhemali - Subudh 

Malla Barua
 iv. Shikharar Shrishat Thiya Hoi - Pranay 

Bordoloi.
4. Poetry:
 General Questions and Explanation 
 i. Bhatima- Madhav Deva
 ii. Dhanbar aru Ratani - Lakhsminath 

Bezbaruah
 iii. Lachit Phukan - Debakanta Baruah
 iv. Ekhan Chithi - Hem Baruah
5. Additional Reading:
 i. Durjyugar Byavasthapana - Dr. Madan 

Mohan Saikia.

LA/SA/VSA

LA/SA/VSA

VSA
SA

2 (LA)

3 (SA)
4 (VSA)

2 (LA)

3 (SA)
4 (VSA)

4
3

4x1=4
6x1=6

3x2=6
4x1=4

4x1=4
6x1=6
2x3=6
1x4=4

1x4=4
2x3=6

Long Answer (L.A.), Short Answer (S.A.), Very Short Answer (V.S.A.) and Multiple Choice Question (MCQ)

{

{
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ASSAMESE (Code: 114)
SYLLABUS

CLASS- XI (APRIL 2017 - MARCH 2018)

Time: 3 hours  Marks: 100

Section Details of Topics/Chapters Weightage Suggested 
Periods

Section- A 
Grammar

1. Applied Grammar:
 i. Major parts of speech (Bisheshya, Bisheshan, 

Sarbanam)

 ii.  Samocharan Sabda 

 iii. Biparitarthak Sabda 

 iv. Upasarga

 v.  Sandhi

 vi. Natwa Bidhi

 vii. Bakya Paribartan (Transformation meaning wise)
 viii. Linga (Gender)
 ix. One word substitute (Bak - Samhati)

6

4
4
3
5
3
3
4
4

65

Section -B 
Composition 
& Writing

2. i. Proverb
 ii. Essay Writing:
  a) Utsab Bisayak 
  b) Adarsa Mulak

4

10 30

Section- C 
Literature

3. Prose:
 General Questions and Explanation
 i. Bishwa Adhyan - Satyanath Bora 
 ii. Gaurav- Kaliram Medhi
 iii. Axomor Purani Khel Dhemali - Subudh Malla Barua
 iv. Shikharar Shrishat Thio Hoi - Pranay Bordoloi.
4. Poetry:
 General Questions and Explanation 
 i. Bhatima - Madhav Deva
 ii. Dhanbar aru Ratani - Lakhsminath Bezbaruah
 iii. Lachit Phukan - Debakanta Baruah 
 iv. Ekhan Chithi - Hem Baruah
5. Additional Reading:
 i.    Durjyugar Byavasthapana - Dr. Madan Mohan Saikia

20

20

10

40

40

15

Prescribed Books:

Sahitya Sourav- Published by Book Hive, Panbazar on behalf of Assam Higher Secondary Education 
Council, Guwahati - 781021.

Rachana Bichitra - Dharma Singha Deka.
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ASSAMESE (Code: 114)
EXAMINATION STRUCTURE CLASS- XII 

(APRIL 2017- MARCH 2018)

Time: 3 hours  Marks: 100

Section Details of Topics/Chapters Types of 
Question

No. of 
Qestion Marks

Section-A 
Grammar
35 marks

1. Applied Grammar :
 i. Major parts of speech (Kriya and 

Abyaya)

 ii. Anurup Sabda

 iii. Satwa Bidhi

 iv. Samasa (Dvandva, Dvigu, Bahubrihi, 
Karmadharay)

 v. Sabda - Bibhakti 

 vi. Bachan (Number) 

 vii. Bak Samhati

 viii. Bakya-Rachna (Jatuwa Khandabakya)

VSA
 

VSA 

VSA

VSA

VSA/MCQ

VSA/MCQ

VSA

VSA

8

4

3

8

2

2

4

4

1x8=8

1x4=4

1x3=3

1x8=8

1x2=2

1x2=2

1x4=4

1x4=4

Section -B 
Composition 
and Writing
15 marks

2.
 i. Bhab Samprasaran (Expansion of 

Ideas)

 ii. Essay Writing

L.A. 

L.A.

1

1

5x1=5

10x1=10

Section- C 
Literature
50 marks

3.  Prose:
 i.  Mur Matrimukh Darshan - Lakshminath 

Bejbarua

 ii. Ananda Ram Barua - Upendra Chandra 
Lekharu

 iii. Maganiyar - Jatindra Nath Duwara. 

 iv. Chithi - Shilbhadra.

4. Poetry:
 i. Bargeet (Uthare Utha Bapu) - 

Madhabedeva.

 ii. Biswa Khanikar - Maffi juddin Ahmed 
Hazarika.

 iii. Janatar Ahban - Jyoti Prasad 
Agarwala. 

 iv. Aghonar Kunwali - Keshab Mahanta.

5. Additional Reading:
 i. Mulyabodh Shiksha - Dr. Dulumani 

Goswami.

LA/SA/VSA

LA/SA/VSA

SA 

VSA

2 (LA)

3 (SA)

4 (VSA)

2 (LA)

3 (SA)

4 (VSA)

3 (SA)

4 (VSA)

4x1=4

6x1=6

2x3=6

1x4=4

4x1=4

6x1=6

2x3=6

1x4=4

2x3=6

1x4=4

Long Answer (L.A.), Short Answer (S.A.), Very Short Answer (V.S.A.) and Multiple Choice Question (MCQ)

{

{
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ASSAMESE (Code: 114)
SYLLABUS

CLASS- XII (APRIL 2017 - MARCH 2018)
Time: 3 hours Marks: 100

Section Details of Topics/Chapters Weitage Suggested 
Periods

Section- A 
Grammar

1.  Applied Grammar :
 i. Major parts of speech (Kriya and Abyaya)
 ii. Anurup Sabda
 iii. Satwa Bidhi
 iv. Samas (Dvandwa, Dvigu, Bahubrihi, Karmadharay)
 v. Sabda ·Bibhakti 
 vi. Bachan (Number) 
 vii. Bak Samhati
 viii. Bakya-Rachna (Jatuwa Khandabakya)

8

4
3

8
2

2
4
4

65

Section -B 
Composition 
and Writing

2. i. Bhab Samprasaran (Expansion of Ideas)
 ii. Essay Writing

5
10

30

Section- C 
Literature

3. Prose:
 i. Mur Matrimukh Darshan - Lakshminath Bejbarua 
 ii. Ananda Ram Barua - Upendra Chandra Lekharu 
 iii. Maganyar - Jatindra Nath Duwara.
 iv. Chithi - Shibhadra.
4. Poetry:
 i. Bargeet (Uthare Utha Bapu) - Madhabedeva. 
 ii. Bishwa Khanikar - Maffi juddin Ahmed Hazarika.
 iii. Janatar Ahban - Jyoti Prasad Agarwala.
 iv. Aghonar Kunwali - Keshab Mahanta.
5. Additional Reading:
 i. Mulyabodh Shiksha - Dr. Dulumani Goswami.

20

20

10

40

40

15

Prescribed Books:

Sahitya Sourav ·Published by Book Hive, Panbazar on behalf of Assam Higher Secondary Education Council, 
Guwahati -781021.

Rachana Bichitra · Dharma Singha Deka.
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